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组装和/或使用本产品之前请通读该手册。请严格遵循手册说明，保留手册供日后参考。
重要信息！

IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further 
reference.
VIGTIG INFORMATION!
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug.
WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die 
Anleitung genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf.
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig 
bruk.
VIKTIG INFORMATION!
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens.
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA
Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten.

FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ

tartsa be a benne foglaltakat.

Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor 
toekomstig gebruik.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et 

POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!

potrebe.
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione.
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE

futuras consultas.

upotrebu.

upotrebu.

INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES!
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para
referência futura.

3/22



GB:

DK:

DE:

NO:

SE:

FI:

PL:

CZ:

HU:

NL:

SK:

FR:

SI:

HR:

IT:

ES:

BA:

RS:

UA:

RO:

BG:

GR:

PT:

RU:

TR:

CN:

WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug.

For at forhindre ridser skal dette møbel samles på et blødt underlag, f.eks. et tæppe.
HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN

For å unngå riper må møbelet monteres på et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe.
VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR!
För att undvika repor ska denna möbel monteras på ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta.
VARO NAARMUJA!
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tämä kaluste pehmeällä alustalla, esimerkiksi maton päällä.

VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE POŠKRÁBÁNÍ!

WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN!
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt.
VÝSTRAHA TÝKAJÚCA SA PREDCHÁDZANIA ŠKRABANCOM!

UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA!

AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI!

UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA!

AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS

为了避免刮伤家具，应在地毯等软面上进行组装。
防刮警告！
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ANTI-TOPPLE WARNING!
This product has to be permanently fixed to the wall with the bracket(s) included, to avoid fatal injury in case it topples over. The pack only contains screws
for fastening the anti-topple bracket(s) itself to the product. Please contact your DIY or hardware store for advice on the correct type of screws/raw plugs
for your type of wall.
ADVARSEL VEDRØRENDE VÆLTESIKRING!
Dette produkt skal fastgøres permanent til væggen med det eller de medfølgende beslag for at forhindre livsfarlige skader, hvis produktet vælter. Pakken
indeholder kun skruer til fastgørelse af væltesikringsbeslaget eller -beslagene til selve produktet. Kontakt dit lokale byggemarked eller din isenkræmmer for
vejledning om den korrekte type af skruer/rawlplugs til netop din type væg.
ACHTUNG KIPPGEFAHR!
Dieses Produkt muss mit der/den mitgelieferten Halterung(en) dauerhaft an der Wand befestigt werden, um tödliche Verletzungen im Falle eines Umkippens
zu vermeiden. Die Verpackung enthält lediglich Schrauben zur Befestigung der Kippschutzhalterung(en) am Produkt. Für Informationen zur richtigen
Schrauben-/Dübelart für Ihren Wandtyp wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Baumarkt.
ADVARSEL, VELTEFARE!
Dette produktet må festes permanent til veggen med medfølgende brakett(er) for å hindre at det velter og forårsaker skade. Pakken inneholder bare skruer
for å feste veltesikringsbraketten(e) til produktet. Rådfør deg med en jernvarehandel for å finne egnede skruer/plugger til den aktuelle veggen.
TIPP-VARNING!
Denna produkt måste fästas vid väggen med bifogat fäste/bifogade fästen för att undvika att den tippar och faller över ända, och på så sätt orsakar
allvarliga personskador inklusive dödsfall. Förpackningen innehåller endast skruvar för fastsättning av fästet/fästena på produkten. Kontakta en järnaffär
eller ett byggvaruhus för råd om rätt typ av skruv/plugg för den typ av vägg du har.
KAATUMISVAARA!
Tämä tuote on kiinnitettävä seinään mukana toimitetuilla kiinnikkeillä kohtalokkaiden vammojen välttämiseksi tuotteen mahdollisesti kaatuessa. Pakkaus
sisältää vain kiinnitysruuvit kaatumista estävien kiinnikkeiden kiinnittämiseksi tuotteeseen. Rautakaupasta saa lisätietoa seinämateriaalin vaatimista
ruuveista ja tulpista.

VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE SKLOPENÍ!

WAARSCHUWING KANTELBEVEILIGING!
Dit product moet met de haak/haken permanent bevestigd worden aan de muur om verwondingen met dodelijke afloop te voorkomen indien deze
omkantelt. De verpakking bevat enkel schroeven om de haken voor kantelbeveiliging op het product vast te maken. Contacteer uw doe-het-zelfzaak of
bouwmarkt voor advies over het correcte type schroeven/rawlplugs voor uw soort muur.
VÝSTRAHA PRED PREVRÁTENÍM!

AVERTISSEMENT ANTIBASCULEMENT

L'emballage contient des vis pour attacher le(s) support(s) antibasculement au produit. Veuillez contacter votre magasin de bricolage ou votre quincaillerie

UPOZORENJE O ZAŠTITI OD PREVRTANJA!

AVVERTENZA ANTICADUTA DI COMPONENTI!
Questo prodotto deve essere fissato alla parete con i/l suo/i supporto/i in modo permanente per evitare lesioni gravi in caso di sua caduta. L'imballaggio
contiene solo viti per il fissaggio al prodotto del/i supporto/i anticaduta. Si prega di contattare il proprio negozio di bricolage o ferramenta per farsi
consigliare il tipo corretto di viti o tasselli ad espansione per il proprio tipo di muro.
ADVERTENCIA ANTIVUELCO

solo contiene los tornillos para fijar los soportes antivuelco al producto. Pide asesoramiento sobre los tornillos y tacos adecuados para tu tipo de pared en
una tienda de bricolaje o ferretería.

UPOZORENJE O OPASNOSTI OD PADA!
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ATENÇÃO, PERIGO DE TOMBAR!

para o seu tipo de parede, entre em contato com sua loja de bricolage.

防翻倒警告！

本产品必须使用提供的支架固定到墙上，以免翻倒造成致命伤害。产品包装内只含有将防翻倒支架与产品固定在一起的螺钉。请与 DIY
或五金店联系，咨询适合您墙面的螺钉/螺栓。
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CN: 重要提示！
使用任何类型的螺钉组装的产品，必须在组装 2 周后重新拧紧，并且每 3 个月重新拧紧一次，以确保产品在整个使用期内结实稳固。

IMPORTANT!
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.
VIGTIGT!
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspændes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje måned for at sikre, at
produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid.
WICHTIG!

die Stabilität des Produkts über die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewährleisten.
VIKTIG!
Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. måned for å sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele
produktets levetid.
VIKTIGT!
För alla produkter som monteras med skruv är det viktigt att dessa efterdras två veckor efter monteringen och därefter en gång var tredje månad. Detta för
att säkerställa att produkten håller sig stabil under hela sin livslängd.
TÄRKEÄÄ!
On tärkeää, että kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetään uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jälkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden välein, jotta tuote pysyy
vakaana koko käyttöikänsä ajan.

FONTOS!

BELANGRIJK!
Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren.

IMPORTANT

tout son cycle de vie.
POMEMBNO!

IMPORTANTE!
È importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilità
durante tutta la durata del prodotto.
IMPORTANTE

kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda.

IMPORTANT

AVISO IMPORTANTE!
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Wipe dry with a clean cloth.

Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.

Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel.

ssuyer à l'aide d'un chiffon propre.

Asciugare con un panno pulito.

Secar con un paño limpio.

POVRŠINE!
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Secar com um pano limpo.

针对实木及实木复合类（三聚氰胺面、层板、胶合板）家具的一般说明

请用湿布擦拭。只使用水或温和洗涤剂。
请用干净的布擦干。
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